

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: ISABELA

Period Covered: Q4, 2017

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	637,140,529.00	365,847,371.00	62,160,815.17	0.00	0.00	428,008,186.17
TAX REVENUE	140,000,000.00	75,849,415.53	61,760,235.44	0.00	0.00	137,609,650.97
Real Property Tax	98,500,000.00	45,978,609.32	61,760,235.44	0.00	0.00	107,738,844.76
Tax on Business	35,545,000.00	19,670,034.93	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,670,034.93
Other Taxes	5,955,000.00	10,200,771.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,200,771.28
NON-TAX REVENUE	497,140,529.00	289,997,955.47	400,579.73	0.00	0.00	290,398,535.20
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	750,000.00	2,446,050.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,446,050.00
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	496,390,529.00	284,088,241.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	284,088,241.02
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	3,463,664.45	400,579.73	0.00	0.00	3,864,244.18
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,494,192,785.00	3,015,209,275.42	0.00	912,375,901.55	0.00	3,927,585,176.97
Internal Revenue Allotment	2,490,192,785.00	2,490,192,785.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,490,192,785.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	4,000,000.00	4,019,606.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,019,606.90
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	91,174,478.97	0.00	0.00	0.00	91,174,478.97
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	429,822,404.55	0.00	912,375,901.55	0.00	1,342,198,306.10
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	3,131,333,314.00	3,381,056,646.42	62,160,815.17	912,375,901.55	0.00	4,355,593,363.14
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	183,500,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,314,833,314.00	3,381,056,646.42	62,160,815.17	912,375,901.55	0.00	4,355,593,363.14
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)						
General Public Services	2,192,858,457.00	1,242,770,452.99	0.00	14,395,077.43	0.00	1,257,165,530.42
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	25,000,000.00	0.00	16,382,187.49	0.00	0.00	16,382,187.49

Health, Nutrition & Population Control	379,096,262.00	266,431,840.53	0.00	270,638,823.15	0.00	537,070,663.68
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	68,993,177.50	47,778,943.38	0.00	1,625.27	0.00	47,780,568.65
Economic Services	217,785,417.50	161,038,335.24	0.00	221,582,632.78	0.00	382,620,968.02
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	6,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,889,733,314.00	1,718,019,572.14	16,382,187.49	506,618,158.63	0.00	2,241,019,918.26
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	425,100,000.00	1,663,037,074.28	45,778,627.68	405,757,742.92	0.00	2,114,573,444.88
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	25,355,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,355,200.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	25,355,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,355,200.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	508,146,844.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	508,146,844.50
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	508,146,844.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	508,146,844.50
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	18,752,233.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,752,233.22
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	552,254,277.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	552,254,277.72
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	552,254,277.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	552,254,277.72
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	425,100,000.00	148,371,391.50	26,648,914.19	0.00	0.00	175,020,305.69
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	425,100,000.00	148,371,391.50	26,648,914.19	0.00	0.00	175,020,305.69
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	425,100,000.00	148,371,391.50	26,648,914.19	0.00	0.00	175,020,305.69
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	2,066,919,960.50	19,129,713.49	405,757,742.92	0.00	2,491,807,416.91
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	2,192,943,625.93	1,580,980,236.20	151,346,304.07	460,617,085.66	0.00	2,192,943,625.93
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	2,192,943,625.93	3,647,900,196.70	170,476,017.56	866,374,828.58	0.00	4,684,751,042.84
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	103,479,219.70	97,960,861.92	5,518,357.78	0.00	0.00	103,479,219.70
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	1,224,251,304.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,224,251,304.11
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,089,464,406.23	2,325,688,030.67	164,957,659.78	866,374,828.58	0.00	3,357,020,519.03

GF SEF TF TL TOTAL

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,325,688,030.67	164,957,659.78	866,374,828.58	0.00	3,357,020,519.03
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations					
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	2,325,688,030.67	164,957,659.78	866,374,828.58	0.00	3,357,020,519.03
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00				

Certified correct: **(SGD.) MARIA THERESA ARANETA-FLORES**

Provincial Treasurer

Generated by MYRNA DC JUCAR on 15/02/2018 2.37 PM